Substantial experience of working in a customer focused environment	✓	
Experience of complaint investigation		✓
Excellent communication skills both written and verbal	✓	
Excellent ICT skills	✓	
The ability to plan, organise and prioritise work effectively	√	
Experience of working to tight deadlines	✓	
Knowledge of Housing Ombudsman Complaint Code	✓	
Qualifications and Training		
Educated to a minimum of A Level standard	✓	
Personal Qualities		
Commitment to equalities legislation and a good understanding of its relevance to this post.	✓	
Commitment to customer care and an understanding of its relevance to this post.	✓	

Equalities Act 2010

The ways in which a disabled person meets the criteria for a post must be assessed as they would be after any reasonable adjustments required had been made. If appropriate, disabled candidates should indicate on the application form if they have needs which should be taken into account by the shortlisting manager.

Rykneld Homes - EIA Tenancy Management

Considering the Equality Act 2010 and Public Sector Equality Duty

Rykneld Homes provides public services under the Public Sector Equality Duty (PSED) and we are therefore required to have due regard to the need to eliminate unlawful discrimination and advance equality of opportunities under section 149 of the Equality Act 2010. This applies to all public functions and complements the duties under the Housing Act 1996.

Actions agreed should not override the responsibilities within the Tenancy Agreement. Vulnerability does not mitigate any of these or indeed any other responsibility, however; Rykneld Homes does recognise that some customers may need support in meeting their obligations.

Please note, questions relevant to one case may not necessarily be relevant in another. Be vigilant and remember each case is different. If in doubt, please liaise with your line manager.

Tenant/s name/s:		
Address:		
Property type:		Tenancy start date:
Occupant/s:	N/A	
Is the EIA due to a	Yes No No If 'yes' What work is required? Date of work: Yes No (
complaint?		St. 2
•		,
Does the tenant ha	ve a protected characte	eristic or vulnerability risk factors?
Leaning Disability	I partnership * naternity on nent i.e. dementia / e. autism/spectrum	Bankrupt/DRO Literacy needs Warden Alarm Asylum seeker Interpreter required Recently bereaved Safeguarding (Adult/Child) Hoarding Physical/mobility issues Ill health Psychological or emotional factors Long Term Drug/alcohol misuse Exposure to financial abuse Poor financial literacy Sensory impairment

Please state:	
Provide detail below:	1
What impact does the characteristic or resolution?	risk factor have on achieving work/complaint
You shall be required to show the following:	
Any additional actions, support or treatmolegitimate aim.	ent is a proportionate means of achieving a
The following questions will help you to reach a being considered and health and safety of the t	a conclusion as to the proportionality of the action hird party:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ction was not pursued, a third party's (tenant or at risk/endangered either physically or mentally.
What is the overall aim?	
Detail:	
If the tenant has some form of impairment/disa	ability, is it a long-term impairment?
Yes No (Please provide full details)	
(Please provide full details)	
Detail:	
Does the impairment affect their normal day-to	o-day activities?
Yes No	
(Please provide full details of how)	
Detail	
How were we made aware of the protected	☐ Verbally from tenant
characteristic or vulnerability?	Housefile
	☐ Other agency or professional☐ Other (please state)
Has the health or safety of a third party alread	
Yes No	, 2000. 4
Detail:	
Is the health or safety of the third party at risk? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sup \)	
Detail:	
	ety due to the proposed work or the complaint?
Yes No No	

Detail:

Is the third party fearful in any way due Yes No	to the proposed work or complaint?
Detail:	
	ort, external advice, assistance from friends or family to
achieve the desired outcome?	
Yes No	
Detail:	
What actions, support or referrals wi	Il be put in place to achieve the desired outcome?
1)	
2)	
3)	
Have these actions been discussed a	and agreed with the tenant?
Yes No No	
If 'No' please give reasons why this v	was not discussed/agreed:
	G Committee of the comm
Conclusion	
In conclusion, I have considered the info	ormation provided to me and undertaken an assessment: